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	ALBANIA	
	Polytechnic University of Tirana 
	Vladi Kolici (Vice rector)
Mr.Gjergji Islami 

Hyrjana Mocka (Specialist of the Career Office)

Elfrida Shehu

	vkolici@fti.edu.al 
gjerislam@yahoo.com 
gjergji.islami@fau.edu.al 
zyraekarrieres@upt.al
elfridashehu@upt.al
hyrjanamocka@upt.al



	ALBANIA
	University of Medicine, Tirana
	Prof.Dr. Arben Gjata(Rector)

Elona Casili (Admisintrative contact)
	arben.gjata@umed.edu.al
international.office@umed.edu.al  

	ALBANIA
	University of Shkodër "Luigj Gurakuqi"

	Mr. Erard Curcija
Head of International Relation Office
	erard.unishk@gmail.com
iroshkoder@unishk.edu.al

	ALBANIA
	University of Vlora Ismail Qemali
	Director of Internal Assurance Quality and Institutional Development:
Mrs. Rezarta Sinanaliaj
	intenational@univlora.edu.al

international@univlora.edu.al. 


	ALBANIA
	Marin Barleti University
Pic: 969596481

	Esmeralda Hasani- Director Erasmus+
	international@umb.edu.al 

	ALGERIA
	Universite Batna 1 Hadj Lakhdar
	Benyahia Lamia
Ins.Coord.and Administrative Contact

Allees 19 mai, Route de Biskra – Batna, 05 000
Algeria

Ph: +213 6 66 72 42 05 
	lamia.benyahia@univ-batna.dz 
 

	ALGERIA
	Université de Mascara
	Prof Dr. Abderrahmane CHENINI
Vice Rector of External
Relations, Cooperation,
Animation, Communication
and Scientific Events,


Mrs DAHAR Ayada


	a.chenini@univ-mascara.dz

Dahar.aida@univmascara.dz
Erasmus@univ-mascara.dz

	ALGERIA
	Ecoles des Hautes Etudes Commerciales

DZ Tipaza 

	Ghidouche Faouzi External Relations Director 

Belhadj Djilali Kamel Program coordinator 

	f.ghidouche@hec.dz
 
kamel.bdj@hec.dz 



	ALGERIA
	Hassiba Ben Bouali University of Chlef
	Prof. Hacene Mahmoudi (Vice rector for External Relations)

Mr. Noui Abdellah (Erasmus Programme)
	h.mahmoudi@univhb-chlef.dz 
erasmus@univ-chlef.dz

	ALGERIA
	Universite 8 Mai 1945 

	Prof. Rachid Hamdi (Vice rector for External Affairs)
	hamdi.rachid@univ-guelma.dz
rachidahl@yahoo.com 
benloucifimene@gmail.com 

	ALGERIA
	Abou Bekr Belkaid University of Tlemcen
	Dr. Omar BEHADADA
Assist. Of Vice Rector of External Relations.
Coord. Of Erasmus and Mevlana Programme
	omar.behadada@gmail.com


	AZERBAIJAN
	Azerbaijan State Agriculture University
934479959

	Dr. Küşver Mamedova Hacısayıdlı 

AZERBAIJAN STATE AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Head of the International Relations Department

UniClad Project, Head of Expertise Center

Veterinary Medicine Faculty

Office number:   +99422 266 07 26
                               

Phone/Whatsapp: +99450 661 21 82

	kushvar.mammadova@adau.edu.az
lala.abbasova@adau.edu.az

	AZERBAIJAN
	ADA University
	Ms Milana Ibrahimova- Administration

Ms Gunel Mammadova
	mibrahimova@ada.edu.az

grmammadova@ada.edu.az
international@ada.edu.az

	BRAZIL
	Universidade Federal de Viçosa

Avenida P.H. Rolfs,
Campus UFV
Brazil 
	Vladimir Oliveira Di lorio
(Director of International Affairs)
	dri@ufv.br


	BRAZIL
	Western Parana State University- UNIOESTE
Universitaria Street, 1619, Cascavel, Parana
Brazil
	Mr. Rafael Mattiello
Mrs.Naiani Toledo

	
internacional@unioeste.br


	BOSNIA and HERZEGOVINA
	University of Bihać

BA BIHAC
	Alma Bosnii ; Expert Adviser for International
Relations
Alma Bosnic, Expert Adviser for International Relations- Mevlana coordinator/Erasmus+ coordinator
Dzalila Muharemagic, Senior Project Officer
Nermina Badic, Expert Adviser for Student Affairs
	alma.bosnic@unbi.ba
alma978b@yahoo.com

dzalila.muharemagic@unbi.ba
nermina.badic@unbi.ba



	BOSNIA and HERZEGOVINA
	University of Tuzla
	Prof. Snjezana Maric (Vice Rector for Int. Rel.s)
	snjezana.maric@untz.ba 
international@untz.ba 

	BOSNIA and HERZEGOVINA
	University of Sarajevo
PIC: 995549995
	Jasna Bosnjovİc,PhD (Institutional Coord.)
Adnan Rahimic
	jasna.bosnjovic@unsa.ba
erasmus@unsa.ba 
adnan.rahimic@unsa.ba 


	BOSNIA and HERZEGOVINA
	Dzemal Bijedic University of Mostar
	Mirsada Behram (Int. Rel. Officer)
	mirsada.behram@unmo.ba 

	CANADA
	Lakehead University
	staff mobility: Maiko Scorgie 



James Aldridge (Vice-Provost, International)


International Student Advisor:

Laura Pudas


Lateefah Olatunde

Anna Choi
Manager, Office of the Vice-Provost, International
Ms. Sabreena MacElheron, Director, International Student Services


	maiko.scorgie@lakeheadu.ca

international@lakehead.ca


James.aldridge@lakeheadu.ca



lpudas@lakeheadu.ca


lolatund@lakeheadu.ca

echoi@lakeheadu.ca



director.iss@lakeheadu.ca

	CANADA
	Universite de  Sherbrooke
Pic: 998083247
	Pascale Lafrance
Director General
	Etudiants.internationaux@usherbrooke.ca



	GEORGIA
	Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
	Tea Gergedava, 
Head Department of Foreign Relations 
ERASMUS+ ICM Institutional Coordinator
LEPL - Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
1, Ilia Tchavtchavadze Ave., Tbilisi 0179, Georgia
Tel./Fax: +995 32 2 22 56 79

	erasmusplus@tsu.ge
International@tsu.ge

	GEORGIA
	Akaki Tsereteli State University

Kutaisi
	David Geg etchkori
Head of Foreign Affairs and Develop ment
Institutional Coordinator
Ph: +995 431 245784

Akaki Tsereteli State
lJniversity, Foreign Affairs
and Development Office
59 Tamar t\4epe Str. 4600
Kutaisi, Georgia
	d.gegechkori@atsu.edu.ge

	GEORGIA
	Batumi Navigation Teaching University

GEO BATUMI
	Mr.George Gabedava
Head of IRO
Ph: +995 571 71 17 18

Batumi Navigation Teaching University
Tamar Mefe Ave. No38
Batumi 6000,
Makhinjauri, Georgia


	g.gabedava@bntu.edu.ge

erasmusplus@bntu.edu.ge


	GEORGIA
	Shota Meskhia Teaching University of Zugididi

ZSSU
	Mosia Bela
Local Coordinator

Shota Meskhia Teaching University of Zugididi
Mosia Bela
Head of Quality Assurance Service center \ 14 Janashia, 2100, Zugdidi, Georgia

Ph: +995 557 342 000

	mosiabela@gmail.com


	GEORGIA
	East European University
	Tea IMEDADZE
Vice-Rector

Ms. Nona Tatiashvili

LTD, Tblisi 0178, Georgia
Ph: +995577553338
+995322480141
	t.imedadze@eeu.edu.ge
international@eeu.edu.ge


n.tatiashvili@eeu.edu.ge

	GEORGIA
	Caucasus University

997391637
	Mrs. Irena Melua
Director of IRO and Projects Dept.

Caucasus University
International Relations Office and Projects Department
N1 Paata Saakadze Street,
0102 Tblisi, Georgia

+99532 2 37 77 77 
Ext: 230/240
	imelua@cu.edu.ge

atavartkiladze@cu.edu.ge


	GEORGIA
	Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University

GE BATUMI01
910576928

	Nana Kurshubadze 
Erasmus+Institutional Coordinator
Deputy Head
BSU Erasmus + Coordinator


	erasmus@bsu.edu.ge


	GEORGIA
	Apolon Kutateladze Tbilisi State Academy of Art
	Maya Kipiani (Head of Foriegn Affairs)
	maya.kipiani@art.edu.ge 

	GEORGIA
	Kutaisi University
	Marika Jimsheleishvili
Kutaisi University International Projects
Kutaisi Georgia 4600,A Tseretli St.N13
	international@unik.edu.ge


tchabuki.tcheishvili@unik.edu.ge

	GEORGIA
	Agricultural University of Georgia
	International affairs: Mariam Japaridze
	mariam.japaridze@agruni.edu.ge

info@agruni.edu.ge

	INDIA
	Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University)
	Rahul Dev Gupta
Joint Director (Deptt of International Affairs)Associate Professor (Mech. Engg.)

	rdgupta@mmumullana.org

interedu@mmumullana.org


	IRAN
	University of Mazandaran
	Dr. Mahmoud Azizi
OISC Director (Office of International and Scientific Cooperation)

	oisc@umz.ac.ir
oisc.umz@gmail.com

	IRAN
	Amirkabir University of Technology

921865885
	Amirmohammad Abhary, MSc
Deputy Director of Scientific and International

	abhary.m@aut.ac.ir

	IRAN
	University of Tehran
	Prof. Dr. Abdolmajid Eskandari (Director General, Office of International Relations)
Prof. Afshin Akhondzadeh Basti , Director General for International Students / formal coordinator of Erasmus Program 
Dr Arash Malekian Conselor to the dean for international affairs (Colleage of agriculture and natural resourses)
Sh.Hosseini (International Relationsd Office staff)

	eskandar@ut.ac.ir

aakhond@ut.ac.ir

international@ut.ac.ir 
malekiian@ut.ac.ir
sh.hosseini@ut.ac.ir

	IRAQ
	Salahaddin University Erbil
	Dr Mohammed Azeez Saeed,
SU Erasmus+ Coordinator
Head of Int. Rels.
	mohammed.aziz@su.edu.krd
salahaddinuniv.relations@gmail.com 
erasmus.plus@su.edu.krd 

	JAPAN
	University of Fukui
	Hideo Teraoka,
Vice President for International Affairs
Chihiro Sakai
Outbound Coordinator for Exchange Program


	gk-iadkikaku@ml.u-fukui.ac.jp

k_hideka@u-fukui.ac.jp

outbound@ml.u-fukui.ac.jp

csakai@u-fukui.ac.jp

	JORDAN
	Tafila Technical University

TAFILA

	Nancy Alajarmeh



Tafila Technical University
P.O. Box 179,Tafila
66110,Jordan
	najarmeh@ttu.edu.jo

	JORDAN
	AL- Ahliyya Amman University
Pic: 999658915
	Dr. Fayrouz Abousweilem
Head of International Dept.

AL- Ahliyya Amman University
Alsaro Street, Alsat Jordan
Ph: +962 5 3500211 ext 2033

	f.abousweilem@ammanu.edu.jo

	JORDAN
	Al-Hussein Bin Talal University
	Director, International Relations Office
Dean of stuıdent affairs
Academic coord.
Director, Prince Hussein Library
Dr. Bassam Abu Karaki 
Director of International Relations Office
	international@ahu.edu.jo
abukaraki@ahu.edu.jo
international@ahu.edu.jo



malmiani@my.bridgeport.edu
abukaraki@ahu.edu.jo

	JORDAN
	Middle East University
	 Rula Jeries Khader
Institutional Coord.

	International@meu.edu.jo


	JORDAN
	Al-Zaytoonah University Of Jordan
952334458
Amman
	Director of Foreign Relationships:
Al-Dahoud Ali	

	aldahoud@zuj.edu.jo


	JORDAN
	Jordan University of Science and Technology (JUST)

IRBID 996480807
	Ms. Fawzia Amoura

Dr. Abdallah Alzoubi
Director, The International Relations Office
	iro@just.edu.jo
aaalzoubi28@just.edu.jo 

	JORDAN
	The University of Jordan
	Dr. Hadeel Yaseen
Director, International Relations Department
International Affairs Unit
Shera Mahasneh- Assistant to the Unit Director

	H.Yaseen@ju.edu.jo


Shera.Mahasneh@ju.edu.jo
studentexchange.oirp@ju.edu.jo 

	JORDAN
	Yarmouk University
	Prof Dr. Ziad AlSaad
Acting Vice President 
(+96227211111-2198)

Dr. Mwaffraq Otoom
Head of International Relations Project

Sanaa Mustafa

	president@yu.edu.jo


motoom@gmail.com


international@yu.edu.jo



	KAZAKHSTAN
	Kazakh National Agrarian University(KAZNAU)
	Ms. Zhanar Zhyltyrova Erasmus Institutional Coord.
	kazanaumobility@gmail.com


zhanarzht1@gmail.com

	KAZAKHSTAN
	A.Baitursynov Kostanay Reginonal University
	Yelena Kandalina

	ksuintrel@gmail.com 

	KYRGYZSTAN
	Kyrgyz-Turkish Manas University

	Jamilya Urkunchieva
	iro@manas.edu.kg

	KOSOVO
	UBT Higher Education Institution

http://international.ubt-uni.net/

949168960
	Ereza Mehmeti 

Prof. Dr. Edmond Hajrizi 
Founder and President of UBT 

+383 38 541 400 | +383 38 542 138

	erasmus@ubt-uni.net


ehajrizi@ubt-uni.net 


	KOSOVO	
	Universum College

952566773
	Arlinda Berisha (International Office)
	arlinda@universum-ks.org
international.admissions@universum-ks.org 

	LİBYA
	Gulf of sidra University

	Jibriel Abusaleem

International Cooperation Office
Gulf of Sidra university (GSU) 
Mobile , Viber, and WhatsApp: 00218 91 3227972
Skype: abusaleem69
Fax: 00218 5452 63766
Ben Jawad - Libya 

	jaabusaleem@gmail.com,


	LIBYA
	Misurata University
Misrata
	Ms. Elham H. Alguleab.
Teaching assistant.
International Coordinator. 

Dr. Ali Bakeer(Director of International Coop.
	org.ico@misuratau.edu.ly


director.ico@misuratau.edu.ly



	MALAYSIA
	Universiti Sains Malaysia
997941627
	Ms. Nik Nur Izzati Muhamad
Assistant Registrar.Mobility Management

Madam Fadzilla Bosman
Senior Assistant Registrar
	nikizzati@usm.my
fadzilla@usm.my


	MALAYSIA
	UTM University Teknology Malaysia
953932242
	Fauzan Khairi Che Harun Inst. Coord.
	fauzan@utm.my

	MOLDOVA
	State Agrarian University of Moldova
	Elena Scripnic

Svetlana Petrascu
	e.scipnic@uasm.md

s.sasu@uasm.md


	MOROCCO
	Université Ibn Zohr 
925129741
	Dr Abdellah ABIL
Amal Boulgham
Charge of cooperation
	abilabilprofil@gmail.com

a.boulgham@uiz.ac.ma


	PAKISTAN
	Hajvery University
	Fahd Sheikh (Erasmus Instit. Coord.)
	fahd@hup.edu.pk 

	PALESTINE
	University College of Applied Sciences (UCAS)
	Mrs Ola Azam
Coordinator, International Relations Office

	ir@ucas.edu.ps

	PALESTINE
	Birzeit University

	Dr Amir Khalil
	amkhalil@birzeit.edu.ps  
external.relations@birzeit.edu.ps 

	PALESTINE
	Al Istiqlal University

	Prof. Fouzia Marmash
	fouzia.marmash@pass.ps
ir@pass.ps 

	RUSSIA
	Dostoevsky Omsk State University
	Valeria Latypova (Int. Manager)
	omp.omsu@mail.ru
interofficeomsu@gmail.com 

	RUSSIA
	Perm State Agro-Technological University
	Oksana Fotina (Director of Int. Rel.s Centre)
	oksanafotina@gmail.com

 irc.psaa@gmail.com

	RUSSIA
	Southern Federal University
	Elena Fedotova (Instit. Coord.)
Irina Savchenkova (Director for Centre of Int. Edu.) 
Светлана Сушкова
Svetlana Sushkova
Erasmus coordinator - Cristina Gubanova

	elenafedotova19@gmail.com 
sav@sfedu.ru 
svetlana.sushkova.sfedu@gmail.com 

kgubanova@sfedu.ru;


	SLOVAK REPUBLIC
	Alexander Dubcek University of Trencin
	Ing. Petra Nekorancova(Ms)
Erasmus Inst. Coord.

Contact person: Assoc.Prof.Ing Jan Krmela, PhD
	erasmus@tnuni.sk


jan.krmela@fpt.tnuni.sk


	SERBIA
	Singidunum University


	Dr. Ivana Damnjanovic
Head of Departmen for International Cooperation
	idamnjanovic@singidunum.rs


	SERBIA	
	University of Novi Sad (Faculty of Agriculture)
	Prof.Dr.Pavle Sekerus
Prof.Dr.Branko Cupİna (Institutional Erasmus+ Coordinator) 
Dragana Krajinovic
	iro@uns.ac.rs
nauka@polj.uns.ac.rs
erasmusmobility@uns.ac.rs
dkrajinovic@polj.uns.ac.rs 


	TUNISIA

	University of Gafsa

Pic: 932515612
	Ali Mansouri
Vice-President in charge of Scientific Research and International Cooperation

University of Gafsa
Road of Tozeur, Gafsa 2112,
Tunisia

Ph: +216 76 210 444
Fx:+216 76 210 423

	ali.mansouri@u-gafsa.tn


	TUNISIA
	University of Kairouan
	University of Kairouan
Prof.Hammadi Messaoudi President 

Mrs. Mahbouba Bellar Head of International Cooperation Office Erasmus+

Dr.Ahmed Rhif Institute Coord.(Higher inst. of applied sciences and technology of Kairouan univ.)
	messaoudi.hammadi@gmail.com

mahbouba.bellar@gmail.com

ahmed.rhif@gmail.com



	TUNISIA
	ESAT University
Ecole Supérieure de l'Aéronautique et des Technologies 
915838111
	Miss Sawssen Beliba (Office coord)
Mrs Nawel Souissi (instit. Coord.)

	nawelsouissi@yahoo.fr 
admission@esat.ens.tn
ali.chibani@esat.ens.tn

directeur.etude@esat.ens.tn

	TUNISIA
	University of Sfax 

	Fatma Ghorbel (Erasmus+ Coord.)
	fatma.ghorbel@usf.tn

	UKRAINE
	National Aviation University

	Marharyta Buhera
Head of Academic Mobility Sector

	marharyta.buhera@nau.edu.ua 


	UKRAINE
	Sumy State University

986104232
	Nataliia Hlushchenko
Deputy director for international relations of Academic and Research Institute of Law
Sumy State University
Sumy
Ukraine


	n.gluschenko@yur.sumdu.edu.ua

academobility@dir.smdu.edu.ua


	UKRAINE
	Sumy National Agrarian
University
	Head of the Project Division of RCO: Dr. Olena Melnyk Head of the Research Coordination office: Dr. Oleh Pasko
	olena_melnyk12@ukr.net

o.pasko@@snau.edu.ua



	UKRAINE
	Ternopil Sate Medical University of Ministry of Public Health of Ukraine

Ternopil
	Tetiana Kovalchuk
Institutional Coordinator
	tetianakovalchuk@gmail.com
irof_tsmu@i.ua


	UKRAINE
	“National University” Odessa Law Academy
	Assoc. Prof. Vadym Barskyy (Head of Int. Rels. Office)


	international@onua.edu.ua 

	UKRAINE
	Zaporozhye State Medical University
	Ivan Iurchenko Deputy Head of International Affair Dept. 




Olena Serdiuk - Institutional Coordinator
Kucheriavyi Yurii - Exchange Mobility Manager
Pavlenko Alona - Project Manager
 


	yurchenko@zsmu.zp.ua 

zsmu.int@gmail.com
int.dep@zsmu.zp.ua

serdiuk@zsmu.zp.ua
kucherjavy@zsmu.zp.ua

	UKRAINE
	Bila Tserkva National Agrarian University
	Viсtoria Novikova
ERASMUS+ Institutional Coordinator
Mr. Mykola Tereshchuk
	viknovik1110@gmail.com


vona76@ukr.net 

	UKRAINE
	Oleksandr Dovzhenko Hlukhiv National Pedagogical University
	Vera Butova (Head of the Centre for Int. Coop.) 
	verabutova66@gmail.com


	UKRAINE
	Taras Shevchenko National University of Kyiv

	Abdrii Kravchenko (Head of IRO)
Dr. Iryna Pokrovska (Dept. Coord.)

Aliona Kurchenko 
Erasmus+ Institutional Coordinator at Taras Shevchenko University

	umz@univ.kiev.ua
irem2003@ukr.net
umz@univ.kiev.ua 
erasmusandprojects@gmail.com


	UZBEKISTAN
	Tashkents State Pedagogical University named after Nizami
	Assoc.prof. Umid Kulijanov

Institutional Erasmus Coordinator
	umid.kulijanov@gmail.com

	UZBEKISTAN
	State Conservatory of Uzbekistan
UZB Tashkent

	Jakhongir Shukur Lecturer of composition depatrment
	info@komservatoriya.uz

omnibusensemble@gmail.com
ministry@madaniyat.uz

	UZBEKISTAN
	Karshi State University
	Nasiba Azizova.
Head of Department of International Cooperation


	intermobilitykasu@mail.ru
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